Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N05000012966 FILED December 30, 2005 Sec. Of State dwhite

ZION INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF THE PERFORMING ARTS INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: ZION INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF THE PERFORMING ARTS INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 16728 NE 6AVE NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL. 33162

The mailing address of the corporation is:

3541 SW 144 AVE. MIRAMAR, FL. 33027

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO PROVIDE DIFFERENT CLASSES IN THE ARTS, SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO DANCE, MUSIC, DRAMA. TO SPONSOR EVENTS CATERING TO AND SERVING THE UNDERPRIVILEGED, AND EVENTS THAT WOULD INCREASE SELF-ESTEEM IN THE YOUTH.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: ELECTED AT ANNUAL MEETING

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ROYANNE R MITCHELL 3541 SW 144 AVE MIRAMAR, FL. 33027 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N05000012966 FILED December 30, 2005 Sec. Of State dwhite

Registered Agent Signature: ROYANNE MITCHELL

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ROYANNE MITCHELL 3541 SW 144 AVE MIRAMAR, FL 33027

Incorporator Signature: ROYANNE MITCHELL

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ROYANNE R MITCHELL 3541 SW 144 AVE. MIRAMAR, FL. 33027

Title: D ROYANNE R MITCHELL 8612 N. LEXINGTON DR. MIRAMAR, FL. 33025

Title: T LENORE R BROWNE 641 NE 40TH ST. POMPANO BEACH, FL. 33064

Title: D ANTONIO WILLIAMS 3460 FOXCROFT RD MIRAMAR, FL. 33025

Title: D ERNEST MITCHELL 8612 N. LEXINGTON RD. MIRAMAR, FL. 33025

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 12/27/2005